Town of Blue Hill

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT

State of Maine, County of Hancock Town of Blue Hill

To: Morgan Lawson, a resident of said Blue Hill, in said County.

Greetings: In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to warn and notify the voters of Blue Hill, in said County, qualified by law to vote in Town affairs, to meet in the Select Board Room at Town Hall, Blue Hill, on Monday, November 25, 2024, at 5:30pm, then and there to act on the following articles to wit:

ARTICLE 1. To choose a moderator to preside at said meeting.

ARTICLE 2. Shall the Town participate in the statutory consultation process (see 38 M.R.S. § 902), together with other towns affected by the petition to abandon ownership of the Toddy Pond dam and/or Alamoosook Lake dam, to obtain sufficient information about the dam and the towns' legal options of facilitating an agreement for dam ownership, including whether to participate in or otherwise support a group that would accept ownership of the dam?

GIVEN UNTO OUR HANDS at Blue Hill, Maine this 15th day of November, 2024.

| /s/ Benjamin Adams | /s/ D. Scott Miller |
|--|---------------------|
| Benjamin Adams | D. Scott Miller |
| | |
| | |
| /s. Ellen Best | |
| Ellen Best | James Wootten |
| | |
| | |
| /s/ James Dow | |
| James Dow | |
| | |
| A majority of the Municipal Officers of Blue Hill, Mai | ne. |
| | |
| Att t A.T. C | |
| Attest: A True Copy: | |
| | |
| /a/ Sarah I ayallaa | |
| /s/ Sarah Lavallee | |
| Sarah Lavallee, Town Clerk | |